
TIMBER SALE BID SUMMARY

Michigan Department of Natural Resources

Department of Natural Resources

Forest, Mineral and Fire Management

Baraga Office

Baraga Office

 0Withdrawn = 0Without Bids = 4With Bids  = 4Offered  =Number of Sales:

Place, time and date of opening of bids:

PURSUANT TO PUBLIC NOTICE SEAL BIDS FOR THESE TRACTS OF TIMBER WERE OPENED AND COMPARED

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS WERE IN ATTENDANCE

Donald Mankee, Sale Officer1

Jason Mittlestat, Witness2

David Harju Norther Hardwoods3

Thomas Becia Pine River Hardwoods4

Ryan Nantell LP Corp.5

Mark Coon Park Falls Hardwoods6

Joe Rademacher Besse Forest 7

Marc Lee8

John Fitze JM Longyear9

Jim Engel JM Longyear10

Travis Erickson Erickson Logging11

John Mattil DNRE12

09:00 AM (local time)          02/18/2010

KANT HOOK

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Norman Pestka

11-019-10-01

132.03%

MARINADE HDWDS

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Northern Hardwoods

11-012-10-01

163.71%

HIGH STEP HDWDS

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Park Falls Hardwoods

11-016-10-01

136.29%

WOOD N WHEEL

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Calvin Kostamo

11-014-10-01

52.48%

Note: This information can be found on the web at: http://www.michigan.gov/dnr/ POSTED BY: Gail Voldarski
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

KANT HOOKSale Name:

Contract #: 11-019-10-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Baraga Office Bid Opening Date: 02/18/2010

* Norman Pestka Pat Louisiana 

Pacific 

Corporation 

(Sagola)

James Burcar  MD Contracting 

Inc

 Nordine Land 

Management, Inc

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  7.10 $171.00 $171.00 $175.00 $180.00 $200.00$392.00

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  109.00 $7.10 $14.00 $8.00 $8.80 $7.10$15.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  196.00 $5.70 $9.00 $11.00 $8.80 $6.70$15.00

NON BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  0.30 $51.00 $51.00 $51.00 $51.00 $51.00$51.00

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  0.30 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00$25.00

Black Cherry Sawlogs MBF  0.20 $156.00 $156.00 $156.00 $156.00 $156.00$156.00

Mix Softwood Pulpwood Cords  20.00 $3.10 $3.10 $3.10 $3.10 $3.10$3.10

Total $4,620.10 $4,386.50 $4,078.00 $3,623.10

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$7,474.20 3,221.20
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

MARINADE HDWDSSale Name:

Contract #: 11-012-10-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Baraga Office Bid Opening Date: 02/18/2010

* Northern 

Hardwoods

 Park Falls 

Hardwoods

 JMC Forest 

Products

 Timber Products 

Company

Travis Erickson  Budd Forest 

Products

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  207.90 $388.00 $1,100.00 $855.00 $822.00 $782.00 $701.00$1,071.22

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  992.00 $11.80 $20.00 $11.80 $18.50 $16.64 $18.00$29.66

NON BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  12.40 $126.00 $126.00 $126.00 $126.00 $126.00 $126.00$126.00

Yellow Birch Sawlogs MBF  7.20 $232.00 $232.00 $232.00 $232.00 $232.00 $232.00$232.00

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  15.30 $60.00 $60.00 $60.00 $60.00 $60.00 $60.00$60.00

W. Spruce Sawlogs MBF  0.20 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00$30.00

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  77.00 $11.80 $11.80 $11.80 $11.80 $11.80 $11.80$11.80

Mix Softwood Pulpwood Cords  20.00 $7.45 $7.45 $7.45 $7.45 $7.45 $7.45$7.45

Total $253,744.40 $194,674.50 $194,460.20 $184,299.08 $168,808.30

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$257,343.76 97,585.20
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

MARINADE HDWDSSale Name:

Contract #: 11-012-10-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Baraga Office Bid Opening Date: 02/18/2010

 Lakeshore Forest 

Products

(Laona) Pine River 

Hardwoods, 

L.L.C.

 Besse Forest 

Products Group

Norman Pestka

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  207.90 $388.00 $660.00 $629.00 $480.00$707.84

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  992.00 $11.80 $15.00 $19.00 $18.10$16.25

NON BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  12.40 $126.00 $126.00 $126.00 $126.00$126.00

Yellow Birch Sawlogs MBF  7.20 $232.00 $232.00 $232.00 $232.00$232.00

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  15.30 $60.00 $60.00 $60.00 $60.00$60.00

W. Spruce Sawlogs MBF  0.20 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00$30.00

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  77.00 $11.80 $11.80 $11.80 $11.80$11.80

Mix Softwood Pulpwood Cords  20.00 $7.45 $7.45 $7.45 $7.45$7.45

Total $157,308.40 $154,831.50 $122,961.60

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$168,494.34 97,585.20
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

HIGH STEP HDWDSSale Name:

Contract #: 11-016-10-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Baraga Office Bid Opening Date: 02/18/2010

* Park Falls 

Hardwoods

 Northern 

Hardwoods

 JMC Forest 

Products

 J.M. Longyear, 

LLC

 Budd Forest 

Products

 Besse Forest 

Products Group

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  90.70 $388.00 $878.32 $789.00 $792.00 $670.00 $660.00$1,025.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  699.00 $11.80 $21.25 $14.53 $12.00 $18.50 $19.00$20.00

NON BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  8.60 $126.00 $126.00 $126.00 $126.00 $126.00 $126.00$126.00

Yellow Birch Sawlogs MBF  3.20 $232.00 $232.00 $232.00 $232.00 $232.00 $232.00$232.00

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  22.20 $60.00 $60.00 $60.00 $60.00 $60.00 $60.00$60.00

Total $97,675.37 $84,876.77 $83,380.40 $76,858.50 $76,301.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$110,105.50 46,597.80
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

HIGH STEP HDWDSSale Name:

Contract #: 11-016-10-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Baraga Office Bid Opening Date: 02/18/2010

Calvin Kostamo (Laona) Pine River 

Hardwoods, 

L.L.C.

Norman Pestka James Burcar

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  90.70 $388.00 $525.00 $450.00 $390.00$630.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  699.00 $11.80 $14.00 $18.10 $19.90$18.00

NON BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  8.60 $126.00 $126.00 $126.00 $126.00$126.00

Yellow Birch Sawlogs MBF  3.20 $232.00 $232.00 $232.00 $232.00$232.00

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  22.20 $60.00 $60.00 $60.00 $60.00$60.00

Total $60,561.50 $56,624.90 $52,441.10

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$72,881.00 46,597.80

Page 6 of 8Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest, Mineral, and Fire Management



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

WOOD N WHEELSale Name:

Contract #: 11-014-10-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Baraga Office Bid Opening Date: 02/18/2010

* Calvin Kostamo  JMC Forest 

Products

Marc Lee  J.M. Longyear, 

LLC

Norman Pestka  Northern 

Hardwoods

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  31.40 $388.00 $698.00 $698.00 $680.00 $491.00 $576.19$630.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  604.00 $11.80 $14.34 $14.34 $12.00 $18.00 $12.00$18.00

NON BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  9.40 $126.00 $126.00 $126.00 $126.00 $126.00 $126.00$126.00

Yellow Birch Sawlogs MBF  3.60 $232.00 $232.00 $232.00 $232.00 $232.00 $232.00$232.00

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  0.30 $60.00 $60.00 $60.00 $60.00 $60.00 $60.00$60.00

Black Cherry Sawlogs MBF  0.10 $375.00 $375.00 $375.00 $375.00 $375.00 $375.00$375.00

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  10.00 $11.80 $11.80 $11.80 $11.80 $11.80 $11.80$11.80

Mix Softwood Pulpwood Cords  15.00 $7.45 $7.45 $7.45 $7.45 $7.45 $7.45$7.45

Total $32,883.41 $32,883.41 $30,904.85 $28,594.25 $27,645.22

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$32,958.85 21,615.25
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

WOOD N WHEELSale Name:

Contract #: 11-014-10-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Baraga Office Bid Opening Date: 02/18/2010

 Park Falls 

Hardwoods

James Burcar  Budd Forest 

Products

(Laona) Pine River 

Hardwoods, L.L.C.

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  31.40 $388.00 $390.00 $425.00 $425.00$480.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  604.00 $11.80 $19.90 $14.50 $12.00$17.00

NON BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  9.40 $126.00 $126.00 $126.00 $126.00$126.00

Yellow Birch Sawlogs MBF  3.60 $232.00 $232.00 $232.00 $232.00$232.00

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  0.30 $60.00 $60.00 $60.00 $60.00$60.00

Black Cherry Sawlogs MBF  0.10 $375.00 $375.00 $375.00 $375.00$375.00

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  10.00 $11.80 $11.80 $11.80 $11.80$11.80

Mix Softwood Pulpwood Cords  15.00 $7.45 $7.45 $7.45 $7.45$7.45

Total $26,570.45 $24,407.85 $22,897.85

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$27,644.85 21,615.25
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